secured Creditor, the symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorised 
Officer of Brindavanam Main Branch(13460)  of Canara Bank will be sold on  “As is where 
is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on 25.11.2025 , for recovery of 
₹4,41,00,420.45 (Rupees Four Crore Forty One Lakhs Four Hundred Twenty and Paise 
Forty Five Only) due to the Brindavanam Main Branch (13460) Canara Bank from M/s Sri 
Lakshmi Prasuna Constructions (Borrower) and Sri. DSL Narayana Rao (Borrower & 
Guarantor), Sri.DSLV Prasad Rao (Borrower & Guarantor), Smt.D Rajeswaramma, (